

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9723/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2000 in APOT 460/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSHMITA BASU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALLYGUNGE SIKSHA SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Appln(s). for permission to submit  
additional document(s) & office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 27/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv. for  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
Res. Nos.4-6 list this matter after two weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)  
Court Master