

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1468 OF 2005

SUSHMITA BASU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALLYGUNGE SIKSHA SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1,2&3

Mr.Sanjiv Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr.S.Rakshit, Adv.

For Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after summer vacation at the request of respondent nos.1,2 & 3.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Maste

)  
r