

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1468 OF 2005

SUSHMITA BASU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALLYGUNGE SIKSHA SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dipanker P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma, learned senior counsel started his arguments

at 2.25 p.m. and submitted till 3.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior

counsel made his submissions upto 3.15 p.m.. Finally, Mr. Dipanker P. Gupta, learned

senior counsel submitted his arguments and concluded at 3.40 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

nd Singh)

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Ana

rt Master

Court Master

Cou